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Gina Nicholson - Kramer Chair Academia The Ohio State University Columbus OH 614-507-5105 missginallc@gmail.com
Deanna Copeland Co-Vice-Chair Industry Support AFDO York PA dcopeland@afdo.org
Brandon Morrill Co-Vice-Chair Regulatory - Local Washtenaw County Health Department Washtenaw MI morrillb@washtenaw.org

Adam Inman Member Regulatory - State Kansas Dept. of Agriculture Manhattan KS adam.inman@ks.gov
Debbie Pickle Member Regulatory - State Tennessee Dept. of Health Nashville TN debbie.pickle@tn.gov
Erica Van Ess Member Regulatory - State Oregon Dept. of Health Portland OR erica.vaness@oha.oregon.gov
Patricia Vauls Member Regulatory - State Maryland Dept. of Health Baltimore MD patricia.vauls@maryland.gov
Joanne Xiong-Mecado Member Regulatory - Local Marion Co. Health Dept. Marion IN jxiong@marionhealth.org
Lindy Wiedmeyer Member Regulatory - Local City of Racine Health Dept. Racine WI lindy.wiedmeyer@cityofracine.org
Craig Alexander Member Regulatory - Local Clark Co. Health Dept. Vancouver WA craig.alexander@clark.wa.gov
Christopher Lewis Member Regulatory - Local Harris Co. Health Dept. Houston TX christopher.lewis@phs.hctx.net
Courtney Halbrook Member Industry - Food Service Top Golf Dallas TX 214-202-8230 courtney.halbrook@topgolf.com

Jorge Hernandez Member Industry - Food Service Wendy's Columbus OH 3124205394 jorge.hernandez@wendys.com

David Monk Member Industry - Food Service Chick Fil A Atlanta GA david.monk@cfacorp.com

Njeri Boss Member Industry - Food Service Waffle House Atlanta GA 770-729-5842 njeriboss@wafflehouse.com
Dan Fone Member Industry - Retail Grocery Walmart Bentonville AK dfone@walmart.com

Catherine Cosby Member Industry - Retail Grocery Kroger Cincinnati OH 18477727736 catherine.cosby@kroger.com
Kenyatta Davis Member Industry - Retail Grocery Amazon Chicago IL knyatd@amazon.com

Oscar Hernandez Member Industry - Retail Grocery Meijer Wauseon OH 15676866827 oscar.hernandeziii@meijer.com
David Read Member Academia IFPTI North St. Paul MN 651-485-8905 davidread2861@gmail.com

Austin Welch Member Industry Support Sage Media Denver CO austin@sage.media
Scott Vinson Member Industry Support National Retail Federation Washington DC DC vinsons@nrf.com

Joetta DeFrancesco Member Industry Support National Environmental Health Association Tallahassee FL jdefrancesco@neha.org
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Otto Jessica FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal Jessica.otto@fda.hhs.gov 

Engelskirchen David
FDA Consultant 
back up Regulatory - Federal david.engelskirchen@fda.hhs.gov 

Merrill Bryce USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal (Bryce.Merrill@usda.gov
Wittry Beth CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal 770-488-7333 xks5@cdc.gov

Kramer Adam
CDC Consultant 
Backup Regulatory - Federal 404-498-1228

ank5@cdc.gov

Colleen Smith Alternate Regulatory - State 
New Hampshire Dept. of Health & Human Services/ 
Food Protection Concord NH

colleen.smith@dhhs.nh.gov

Sheri Woodus Alternate Regulatory - State Arkansas Dept. of Health Little Rock AK sherri.woodus@arkansas.gov
Sara Good Alternate Regulatory - State Virginia Dept. of Health Richmond VA sarah.good@vdh.virginia.gov
Lauren Dinauer Alternate Regulatory - Local Pima Co. Health Dept. Tucson AZ lauren.dinauer@pima.gov
Ki Ran Straughn Alternate Regulatory - Local Seattle & King Co. Health Dept. Seattle WA kstraughn@kingcounty.gov
Alexis Barajas Alternate Regulatory - Local Southern Nevada Health District Las Vegas NV barajas@snhd.org
Lisa Shelley Alternate Academia NC State Raleigh NC lisa_shelley@ncsu.edu
H. Lester Schonberger Alternate Academia Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA hlschon@vt.edu
Linda Zaziski Alternate Industry - Food Service Little Caesar Enterprises Detroit MI linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com
Randall Osbron Alternate Industry - Food Service Sodexo Live! Brownsburg IN randall.osborn@sodexo.com
Hilary Waldroop Alternate Industry - Retail Grocery Publix Super Markets Lakeland FL hillary.waldroop@publix.com
Patrick Brown Alternate Industry - Retail Grocery Rite Aid Corp Philadelphia PA patrick.j.brown@riteaid.com

Committee Name: Food Safety Culture Committee (Council 
II)

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.
Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 
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